1231654.06 mmoore MRG Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 9/28/2023 1:25 PM Fee Receipt: \$50.00

State of Kentucky Articles of Merger of a Domestic Limited Liability Company into a Foreign Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to the Kentucky Limited Liability Company Act, 256.355; 265.360; 265.365.

First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is <u>PUTTSHACK LOUISVILLE</u> OXMOOR LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

Second: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is <u>PUTTSHACK LOUISVILLE OXMOOR LLC</u>. The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed is Kentucky.

Third: The plan of merger has been approved and executed by both Limited Liability Companies.

Fourth: The executed plan of merger is on file at 303 W. Erie Street Suite 600, Chicago, IL 60654, the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.

Fifth: A copy of the plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

Sixth: The surviving Limited Liability Company Agrees that it may be served with process in this Commonwealth in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any constituent business entity party to the merger that was organized under the laws of this Commonwealth, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving business entity arising from the merger.

Seventh: The surviving Limited Liability Company Appoints the Kentucky Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in any such proceeding. The surviving entity shall specify the address to which a copy of the process shall be mailed to it by the Secretary of State. This address being 303 W. Erie Street Suite 600, Chicago, IL 60654.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Companies have caused this Articles of Merger to be signed by an authorized person, this 28th day of September, 2023.

PUTTSHACK LOUISVILLE OXMOOR LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Logan Powell

Name: Logan Powell, Manager

PUTTSHACK LOUISVILLE OXMOOR LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company

By: Logan Powell

Name: Logan Powell, Manager